REALM RESOURCES LIMITED

ABN 98 008 124 025

Notes to the financial statements (continued)

39

3. Financial risk management objectives and policies (continued)

(ii) Foreign currency risk (continued)

The Group’s exposure to foreign currency risk at the end of the reporting period, experienced in Australia
dollars, is as follows:

 31 December 2015 31 December 2014

 US$
South

African Rand
Indonesian

Rupee US$
South

African Rand
Indonesian

Rupee

Trade and other receivables - 431,198 6,321 - 448,266 5,889
Available-for-sale financial

assets - 105,720 - - 84,720 -
Exploration and evaluation
assets 12,835,152 - - 15,115,523 - -

Trade and other payables - 384,784 6,335 - 500,078 2,128

Borrowings - 939,204 227,335 - 1,128,963 175,068

The following sensitivity for the Group is based on the foreign currency risk exposures in existence at the
statement of financial position date.

At 31 December 2015, had the Australian Dollar moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other
variables held constant, post-tax profit and equity would have been affected as follows:

 Foreign exchange risk

 Impact on Post Tax Profit/Equity

 +10% -20% +20% -10% +20% -10%
 USD USD ZAR ZAR IDR IDR

31-Dec-15 1,594,065 (4,383,680) (624,982) 416,665 (37,889) 25,259

31-Dec-14 1,511,552 (3,023,105) (219,211) 109,606 (34,261) 17,131

The sensitivity increases and decreases in exchange rate have been selected as this is considered
reasonable given the current level of exchange rates and the volatility observed and market expectations
for potential future movements.

(iii)  Price risk

The Group is exposed to equity securities price risk.  This arises from an investment held by the Group
and classified in the statement of financial position as available-for-sale.  Price risk is monitored by the
Finance Director on an ongoing basis.  The Group has one investment classed as available-for-sale and
it is publicly listed on the Johannesburg Stock Exchange.